05-03-2001



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Ĺ
DATENTS ONLY	

U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMM	IERCE
	Patent and Trademark	Office

	7	7	₩.	577	T
i jääini linit naini linta mitta kaita leita leita linta kant onti laat	ratents and Trademarks: F	Please record th	e attached origin	val documents or conv	√ thereof
101699920	atents and trademarks. 1	1			
i. maine of conveying party(les):		2. Name a	nu address or	f receiving party(i	=S)
Kirill Ostanin		Name:_	Cadus Pha	rmaceutical Co	rporation
Lauren Silverman		Internal	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance					
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	.ddress:_767	Fifth Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			Be- 88 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -	****
□ Other		City: N	ew York	State: NY	ZIP: 10153
Execution Date: January 19 and 2	1, 2000	Additional nar	ne(s) & address((es) attached? 🛭 Yes	; ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):	I			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution da	ate of the applic	cation is:	
		B. Pater			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/426,332		D. Faler	it 140.(5)		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes	⊠ No	-tions and noton	to involved:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:			cations and paten	11
Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., I	Esq.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>)
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockf	ield, LLP	⊠ Enclo			
		Autho	rized to be ch	arged to deposit	account
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit	account numb	per:	
		12-	-0080		
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02109				
City: Boston State: MA		THIS SPACE			
)		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell	ief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy is	a true copy or
the original document.	1	hau	(21)	(2) 1012	- 2001
Peter C. Lauro, Esq.	_ Jew	Signature		Date	1
Name of Person Signing Total nu	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attach	ments, and docu	ıment:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0176

	FORM PTO-1595 RI 04 - 10 -	2000 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (*xp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
r	To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 101310	hed original documents or copy thereof.
T	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	3.6.00	Name: Cadus Pharmaceuticals Corporation
1	Kirill Ostanin Lauren Silverman	Name Cadus Filaimacedicais Corporation
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
ľ	totalional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached. 2 100	OP TO C
H	3. Nature of conveyance	R R C
١	•	Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue
1	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address. 707 Filtri Averide 5
l	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	□ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10153
١		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Execution Date: January 19 and 21, 2000	
ľ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
١	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
		B. Patent No.(s)
l	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/426,332	B. Fateritino.(5)
Ì		nched? □ Yes ⊠ No
F	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	_ 1
	Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
١	 -	⊠ Enclosed
	Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
١		
١	Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
l		12-0080
1	State: MA ZIP: 02109	
	City: Boston	E THIS SPACE
1	0/2000 DCDHIE2 00000347 071E003E	
4	9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	the original document.	2.1. 28 2000
	Peter C. Lauro, Esq.	Signature February 28 2 2000
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	Total number of page.	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kirill Ostanin of Shrub Oak, NY and Lauren Silverman of Ossining, NY, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Cadus Pharmaceutical Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 767 Fifth Ave., 47th Fl., New York, NY 10153, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Cadus Pharmaceutical Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Yeast Cells Having Mutations in CAV1 and Uses Therefor

described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 09/426,332, filed on October 25, 1999

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 19 day of Jaman 1999. 2000

By: Wirill Ostanin

State of New York)
)ss
County of New SSW)

Then personally appeared the above named Kirill Ostanin and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this \(\frac{199}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1999}{2000} \).

PAMELA J. COLLINS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4900474
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires July 13, 20

My commission expires: 7 13 01

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0178

WITNESS my hand and seal this	21 day of	January	, 1999. 2000
	Е	By: <u>Lauren Silve</u>	Sommerman

State of Ossining New York)ss County of Nassau)

Then personally appeared the above named Lauren Silverman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 21 day of 1999. 2000

PAMELA J. COLLINS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4900474
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires July 13, 2001.

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

My commission expires: 7/13/01

-2-